Single Needle Lockstitch Straight Button-Holing
Sewing Machine with Pneumatic Knife

T7RERIIDAINEDONRNDHDZD Y

LBH-780/SK-1

PARTS LIST

BEO0O4800PJA
No0.0184-00







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N—YYRrDRFE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref, No.) shown by the Index.
Fiomrsn-SRAOLFL. BZsbhToENReiNICHET 24T 2202 5T, TOLHBrOINE T
2. Explanation of codes
IS Omes
1} Codes on the “Note” column
SRR NoRS

O JE TN means this part is changed fram the previous parts list,
HED A=Y YA CH L THEEFE&nBELEHRL T
@ Fo21 ) S refer to the “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 AT O FIT OB REBLTT 2 .

2) Codes on the "E.C, {(Engineering change)’ column
TEEFER" MOEs
(@) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 10A &£ NEha At

(@ 0.10/83 ... . Obsoteted from October, 1983
1983108 £ N AfR & Rz,

»-@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts} are not interchangeahle with each other:
HAENHIRESF T CEBEORE
In this case, even obscleted part {{.) can be ordered with the absoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
CTOBSHEEIEALGETE I EN T2 T, TEEFACLIN, wThroB&s8RL T IEXT &L,

Example ({5}

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No, R Ie =] g e Heq.

FE an FEFEA 5 3 B
1 & B1401-100-000 Needle bar .rD-iﬁl_Bﬂ o — —
{25 B B1401-100000-A  Needle bar (AR08 o 1
2 o B1105-20G-000 Frame cover 1D.10/83] | B1105-300-000 —

+ T

| “ 81105-300-000]  Frame cover 1A10/83F 7L —Lhi— 1

@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each ather:

HRADOHBMErH HBEOEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ©* £ & (Japanesel” column of the previous paris, so please order by the new part number,
ZHESE., ARAOMTSBEN I ThCHbAFLUVAESRALTHNI I TOT, MLVKB T EXNTFTE v,

® c.i0/83
1 «  [B1105500000]  Frame cover fc.10/83, EBlIDm660DG) 1
Carrect No. Wrong No.
ELVEE B NRE

Please order by the correct part number,
ELUCAEBFTIELT S0,
@ M.10/83 ... .. “The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reg”. columa.
1983 A L NHMAFEECH -, ZOBEHBNMCETLVHEFRTLTIHI2 Y.

3} Codes on the "Amt, Req.” column
THE WS

D2 ... {ndicates amount required is 2.
ik, 2EELLET.
@ 20 ..., Indicates length in metess. (unit is meter)
EaA. 24-tAsELLIT., (BERIA~FATY)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZR—y YA ORI RACERRTT.
@ [ S Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is'shown as “asm." and 7 £ in Japanese, in the “‘Description” column.
ML AME LT HFAA4ELLET, HBRSORBMIEZ T Tasm” M TZ I &RFLTHI 2 ¥

Ll e e e e et T e e e e e e e et e e e e T e e e e L e e e e e e e e e e e s L L At LT L LY T Tt

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex, B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are sorne parts which have been changed.

i
I
i
{
{
- . !
HABREXOROER i
ZOR—VYRMIEE ATV ARG E ZXER, BROES (B, 81109-012-:\00)?:&3(“\“3L‘c:{
EbeT, TROA—V YR OERES (REAL, 1A, N0010-01) (3, MIKES 4 “BHRIATAEECT |
T. X, HRDEDBRO—BHTEC L ABENHNTTOTITRT R, '

Bt b bt B B e AT F T B R T A e R B T T A A e B T B S A B L A A A e R e T Bt T B o T BTt 8 e B ten T T iy g b § e b ey ey Sy 4 Sy Sy @ S i B

T Sy gy o e g Gy iy ey gy B b




CONTENTS

= K
1. FRAMECGMPONENTS .............................................. 1
Z L —LER '
2. CORDCOMPONENTS ............................................... 2
- L a—FER
3. KN!FE & LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. vttt it ittinrensennnenns 3
AR NT Y= aBiE :
4, QONTROLBOXCOMPONENTS ....................................... 4
5. PRKNTED CIRCU!T BOARD COMPONENTS .« .t it i reinrinnacnannnns 5
7Y v P AAREE
?;%Mgfmcm INDEX OF PARTS & ot iitircetete et tstneetanaennannn 6

Other parts list related to this model:
- CORBEIET vV Y R PELTTRD =Y WA B 2T,

1. LBH-781, 782, 783, 784 (No. 0158)
High Speed Single Needle Lockstitch Straight Button-Holing Industrial Sewing Machine
5 r—xif AEFARBRIE Y f\.fJ‘ib‘ RSV '

—— e — b s




1. FRAME COMPONENTS
7 L — LMtR
Ref |Note Part No. Descriti E C N ﬁmt.
[ ] escription . LH] €q.
No.jiad on # B FWFR & B it
1 PY=~1251010=00 SOLENOLID VALVE FEoutarty 1
? PI-30106571-02 QUICK TUUPLENG DuFNg JErF 5
3 SM-4O40R0T-5SN SCREW MNa L=8 IAYI2LY MEXO,7 L=R® Z
4 WP-0430800~5C WASHER 4,3XEX0.b E3M nt2 N A78 M4 2z
5 W5-0411002-KH SPREISG WASHER 4 1Xg, 9Xx1 AT 2903 4, 1%4,9%1,0 2
& PX-0505010-00 SILENCEK LROALE P4
7 GS¥~010700u0 CYLlnpik COVER BUMELES L 1
8 PA=-3502010-A0 CYLINDLH ASHM, YRt - 23 1
9 NM~6US0Q0T-5C NUY Fix G9ETTIF M5R0,8 191 B
10 WP=~0531000=~SC WASHER M5 ESTRY 3 3nT 974 MS 8
" WS-05113042~KH SPRING WASHER ne2Anea 4
{2 0SK-01006000 SCHEW LyLdt - pyYyRLe 4
13 GSKk-01005000 CYLINDER HRASE yndt - byttt s 1
14 $58§-7112420~5pP SCREW  11/84-40 1=24 JbLI2DY 11 /64~-40 L=24 F4
15 V2174~555~800C BRACCKET IHSTALLING CGLLAR T¥359F b nG - 2
16 $56-7151210-5p SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TLEIRDY 15/64-2R L=12 1
17 55-7110840-5P SCREW 17/64-40 (= 7.8 FREIRYY 1176440 L=7 8 ?
18 MAQ-91005000 DS4W MOUNTING BRACKET D=Sw FUUYLR 1
19 HP-2K230EC-12 SPLICE WEPGE DU 2
20 HAD-11033000 SWITCH HMOUNTING BASE ATV Fyiyae o 1
21 $5~7090710-5p SCREW B764-40 L= 4.8 FLEIRLY 9/84-40 L=4,8 2
22 $5=-7080510-Tp SCRES 1/8~44 L=4_5 REDRYY 1/E-44 L=4 5 2
23 MAO-11034000 SWITCH SPRING PLATE ATUF nt2{g 1
24 MAO-11612H00 CABLE HOLDING PLATE LEPAN R AR 5
25 SM=4031601~58 SCREW  H3 L=14 TATaRLT 4
26 MAQ-116024H00 MICRO-S5H1TCH COVER ALUIANY - 2
27 GES-12153000 CLip A Yottt ot A 3
28 BT~0600400-AC NYLON TUBE 4X4& TAOY $2-0% 4X4 1.5
29 GSK-01001000 KHIFE BAR DRIVING L&VER FAI RS =0t - 1
3o 6SK-0100200¢ KNIFt BAK GUIDE BRACKET AATC=Pyt143 9
31 D9319-742-T00 TENSION SPRING cuntunt 1
3z 58-95461410-Cp SCREW 1/4-40 L=1g SYNZE AL 1ra=40 L=1g t
a3 NS«§660430-5p NUT  1:6-40 UYhITIE Y ra—4n 1
34 GSK~01020000 TABLE FeOv 0 1




2. CORD COMPONENTS
a— FEfE

Ref [Note Part No. o E C. Amt.
Na.| & an & Description ggiE A i & Regl.
PR
- o)
1 6SK~01008000 RUBBER HUSHING FI-7*Pute k]
2 G5K~01007000 CONNECTUR EINSTALLING PLATE 3373 RyNTAR 1
3 SK-3241601-52 WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 IHEDRDe 2.4X16 2
4 GSK-011200A0 MACHINE CONNECTING CORD ASH, VAL R LY - kY 1
S B6N43-555-H00 PIN FTERHINAL, MALE Ly S-IZ¥n *3 (6}
& BE621-761-C0A &P MYLON PLUG (HLUE} 6P T4Du 2*39% (P1) (1}
7 MAT-81131T700 COVER &P 324Nt - (1)
8 HW-5F18512-28 2-CO¥E CABTYRL CORD FPI*RLPI=4 0, 1BXTQX2 (1.5)
9 MAG-11512000 VINYL TUBE A EYZ=l F1=0* A (6}
10 MAQ-51503000 MICRO SWITCH If70 ATUF 2)
11 GSK-011210A0 TRUNKING COHD ASH, FAVFLTmI N 9E 1
12 Do042-555-004 PIN=~SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE EeS F=ZTh AR (&)
73 UEGE21-761~COB 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 6P LEI° A9 (F1) &B)
14 HW-SF18512-68 6=CORE CABTYRE CORD #P7¥31P0-+* 0,18X19X6 (1,12
15 MAT-§1131T00 COveR [APASTAE LR (1)
e Da043-555-800 PI1H TERMINAL, MALE Ees S-Ith #2A (4}
17 08621-761-C0A &P NYLON PLUG {bBLUE) 6P I1Dy F059% (PA) (1)




3. KNIFE & LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
AZ. T Yy —ira ik

i0-H-12-13

Note { JEER ) ¢01 ..... Accessory part

Ref.{Note Part No. o E C o ?{mt'
No iz & & Description BEE b & I‘zei%
~———
1 a5K-01004000 KNEFE HOLDER AAruUTAc L 1
z B2745-771-100 KHIFE 1/2" AR 1/2 1
II001{82745-771-K00 KNTFE 3/8" AR 3/8 (7720u3-) 1
L1001 |{B2745-771-M00 KNIFE S/8" JA S5/8 1
5 B2402~771-008 THREOAT PLATE nyYrd {(¥705 3=) 1
& B2746-771-000 KNIFE GUARD ARDH1R 1
7 GSK-010090A0 LUBRICAYION UNIY Yt ur-53y 1ZYh 22 1
8 F1021-003-000 HOSE JOINT FeA rAfub 1)
9 PJ-3010651-02 QUICK COUPLING TUTINF WEeF 13
10 SH=4061201=-5C SCREW H§ L=12 1AT 2RI ME L=12 2
11 WP-0651001-58 WASHCR Mé ESYh* 2 ZNv¥20 Mé 4
12 WS~0611502-Kit SPRING WASHER 6,1 IAENALAE IS 2
13 HM-6060001-5¢C NUT g oURITYE Me 1322 2




4., CONTROL BOX.COMPONENTS
THy 7 AR

%4
N N
O ,_47_217 %_\
O
14 .
' i M/ZS
i5 !
26
) ]
- %?
28
ek
16 -]
]
17 7
29
L
4 /
QEOREED)
— A0 =G +@
B 1D E%‘E% ©) 30
O
O
= 3
Ref {Nate Part No. Descrioti E C. - £ ﬁmt'
No.fiza £ escription < o €q.
e & LEEH P
1 G5x~011010A0 COHTROL BOX ASH, FeoU=Hryoa 9= 1
? E9634~701-000 FUSE 1A N SARY L1-A (1)
3 E9613-601~000 FUSE (za) W3RN E1-A¢ (1
4 HF-0007115-00 FUSE, HOLDER E2-A* AR~ 2)
5 SK=-3452000-5D WO0D SCREW D=4,5 L=20 INETRYY b=4.5 1220 (%)
& HAO-11532000 STAPLE J=b* AFYUI* N (4)
7 HAT-80154Y00 CONTHOL UNIT COVER FeuY= bUNEROL Lt - 1)
8 SM~4040801~SH SCREW 4 L=8 TAYI2DY MLX0,7 L=8 (4)
9 WP-(430800-SC WASHER 4,3X8X0,8 ESY™A*2 I I Mé (4)
10 WS~0411002-XN SPRING WASHER 4.1X6,9x1 N*3Y*n*: 4.1%X6,9%1,0 {43
B HAT-B80148T00 RUBBER BUSHING JTR1116 %97 (TBt116) [&D)
12 65x-01101000 COHTHOL 80X INSTALLING HASE FeuY= bytaac o 1)
13 GES=12153000 CLIP A YORIN SRt A 4)
14 MATI-15043000 NYLON KRECEPTACLE 4P 4P LEI* I 1)
15 D6042-555-B00 PIH-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE Lo -3 AR 4
16 88621-761~C08 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE)} 6P LEZ®R9N (PR) (1)
37 D604&2-555-800 PIH-SHAFPE TERMIWAL, FEMALE B -t A% (6}
18 HW-SF18516-A8 3~COKE CABTYRE CORD 3Ly FPTCRIPI-pe 1M (1.4}
19 MAT-80159T00 CORD HOLDER THOT¥ Akt LEMA (1)
20 MAT-BQ147T00 BIISHI NG F¥ULI (TBHE1Z) 2)
21 SM=4040801~5H SCREW M4 L=8 TAT AU MEXQ,7 L=RB (1)
22 WP-0430800-5S¢C WASHER 4,3X8X0.8 E39°0°2 2N 27N M4 (13
23 WS-04 11002~KN SPHING WASHER 4.1%&,9X17 NI AYE 4 1X6.9X1.0 (1>
24 GSK~01103000 TRANSFUORMER b2 (1)
25 SHM~4041001~5H SCREW MAX0.7 L=%0 FAT IR MEX0,7 L=10 2>
26 WP-0430800-5¢C WASHER 4.3X5X0.8 LSYCHt R NV EFR My {4}
27 W5-0411002-KN SPRING WASHER 4,.1X6.9%1 R*2PP D% 2 4,1X6,.9X1,0 (22
28 NM-6040001=5C NUT H4 avnZ3Ye M4X0.7 143 (2}
29 MP&3U-110=-000 TERMINAL PLATE ERREE] [&D]
30 SH-4031601-5F SCREW M3X0.,5 L=16 TAYI2DY MIX0.S5 L=14 (2}
31 H9624-110-000 WIRE PIN bES Bl (7




5. PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
7Y b AR

18

\

\ \
i O | Ha

J

RIS
c2 ‘_2?
14 |28
Daﬁjfg;;”
2 Iy Ty Ricoe [ 2
E 1 zni T oo—e
A

33

34
Ref {Note Part No. o E C B _ th.
Nai g & & Description LWER i 5 t‘f_‘g{
1 HP-0052101-50 15~POLE SOCKET 1SP W'Y 1
? M9647~110-000 CONTACY PIN ) YEYRIDAZH 12
3 GSK=-011020A0 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, JeUsbEnty 732 3
4 HL=0032700~00 VOLTAGE REGULATOR (TA780128) Fe o 16 (TA78012P) (13
s HP=0Q012200-00 TEST PIN FALLRY (2
& HR-3317033-20 RESISTOR 3.3 KILO OHM 1/64W FAI-% 3.3K 1744 FaVEID (8)
7 HG-u022800-00 CIGHT EMITTING DIODE (TLR214) AYT-B 4RA-b (TLRZ14) (13
8 HLi=0045400-00 0PT, ISOLATOR (PCg27) 1C (PLAE2TY 24+A72°3 (1)
9 HR~0017033-10 RESISTOR 330 OHM 1/4W FA3-% 3302-4 1/4W (1)
10 HR-QUT7027~20 RESISTOR 2.7 KILO OHM 1/4W FL1-% 2,7k 1/4U FVET? {1
11 HCHM-250C1082 CAPACITOR 0,01MF 25V 70T 0.01MF 25V T3EWT (1)
12 HR=-0017010-10 RESISTOR 100 ONM 1/4W F11=% 100%~4 1/4& F2VETD (& D]
13 HCM-25000151 CAPACITOR 0,0FMF 25V JF%UY Q.01MF 25V ©5397 (1
14 HG-0016200-00 ZENER DIODE (RD3,.0E) 3V YIF-/* {4k~ (ROI.0E) IV (1)
15 HT-0001100~00 TRANSISTOR (25A675) F3UU AR (25A675) (1)
16 HC-008&(1160-5C CAPACITOR 0O.1iMF 50V AT 0.1HF SOV t3EY 2
17 HK-0038101-50 15-POLE CONNECTOR 15P 229% (1)
18 HG=-0010200~00 SILICON BRIDGE (KBPC602) B4R TS (KBPCH0ZD (1
19 HR=-y017G10-30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4W FAI-% 10K 1744 3YE?9 (1N
20 HG~2672011-2P DICUE (Vv06C) Aeft=pr (V0L (1)
21 HC-0U20800-00 CAPACITOR 47Q0MF 63V 352 470MF 63V Frund (1)
27 HT-0020900-00 TRANSISTOR (25P794A-P) F52" A5 (2SD794A=P) (1)
23 HC-00%7300-00 CAPACITOR 100MF 25V uF et 100MF 2S5V FThd €1}
24 HE-0074900-00 TANTALUM CAPACITOR 4,7MF 25V IUTIY 4L THF 25 3554 (1)
25 HR=-0V17020~30 RESISTOR 20 XILO OHM 1/6W TAo2=% 20K 1/4MW FVEI? (G D]
26 HR=-0017030-20 RESISTOR 3 KILO OHM 1/4W FIa=% 3K 1/4W 229E77 (1)
27 HC=-00T1300-00 CAPACITOR 47MF_ 2S5V A2F* T 4THF 25V F*ohd (1)
Z8 HG=2563501~05 DIOBE (1§9s3) Feq1x-Fv (159573} (1)
29 HR-0U17012-30 RESISTOR 12 XILO OHM 1/64W F1I-% 12K 1/44¥ FuVEI? 1)
30 HL=0017400-00 IC (LM5S5SCH) IC (LMSSSCN) (1)
31 SM=4030601-5H SCREW M3x0,5 L=6 TATIRY* MIX0.S5 L=6 4
3z WS-0310702-KN SPRING WASHER 3,1X%X5.3%0.7 N Eentr 3,1X%5,3%0,7 4
33 SM~;, u30601~8N SCREW MN3IX0.5 L=6 TAtD2YY MIX0.5 L=4 2
34 HAT-g0152T00 PRINTED WIRE BOARD SUPPORT PLATE TEUSE Ly AR 2




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% al

Part No. Page Rel. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page  Ref.
A% - K No. a% " No. S& X No. 2% -1 No.
e HFE-0007115-00 4 4
TUBE 17 | H6-0010200-00 s 1g | SoREW *2
BT~0600400-A0 1 28 KG-0016200-00 5 14 §X-3241601-52 2 3
. H6-0022800~00 5 7 $K-3452000-50 4 5
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B B EIE & HG=-2563501-05 5 28 SH-4030601-SN 5 31
B2492-771-008 3 S BG~2672011-2P S 20 | SM-4030601-SN 5 33
B2745=771-¢00 3 3 HK-0038101-50 5 17 SH-4031401-88 1 25
B2745-771-100 3 2 HL-0017400-00 5 30 | sM-4031601-SF 4 3g
B2745-771-M00 3 4 HL-0032700-00 5 4 SH-4040801-5N 1 3
B27446-771-000 3 6 :;'33?3200'00 5 8 SM-4040801-SN 4 8
o - 00-00 5 5 SM~4040801-5N L 21
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "o BERIEB& D HP-0052101-50 5 i SH~4041001-SH PR
p2114-555-800 1 15 HP.2K230€C-12 119 | SM-4g61201-5C 3 1¢
06042-555=~B00 2 12 HE-0O0T7010-10 5 12 $5«7080510-TP 3 22
D4042-555-800 4 15 HR-0017010-30 5 19 §5-709¢710"5P 121
06042-555-800 4 7 HR-Q017012-30 5 29 §5-7110840-5° 1 57
06043-555-800 2 5 HR-0017020-30 s 25 §S5~7112420-5P t 14
06043555800 2 16 HR.Q017027-29 S to $5~7151210Q-5P H 16
08621-761-C0A 2 ] “R-001;0§0-20 5 26 $5~9661610-CP 1 L¥
DE621=-761-C0A ? 17 HR-0017033-10 s 9 "
BEE21-761-C0B 2 13 HR-017033.20 5 6 WASHER Ea
0B621-761-C0B 4 16 | HT-0001100-00 S 15 | WP-0430800-sC 1 4
09319-762-T00 1 3 HT=-0020900™00 5 22 | WP-0430800-S5C 4 ¢
- Hw-5F18512-28 2 8 | WP-0430800-5C & 22
EXCLUSIVE PARTS e BRI SRS HW-5F18512-68 2 14 | WP-0430800-5C 4 26
E9413-601-000 4 3 HW~-5F18516-A8 4 18 WP~0531000-5¢ 1 10
E9634=701-000 4 . 2 E£XCLUSIVE PARTS "m" ¥ FB 8R4 "M" :2-3;?;5’,8;_22 g ;;
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "¢ FHRES"F MAI-$5043000 4 14 | WS=0411002-KN 1 5
F1021-003-009 3 8 MAO=-11033000 1 20 | WS-0411002-XN 4 10
- o e MAO=11034000 1 23 | WS-0411002-XN 4 23
EXCLUSWVE PARTS "G" B B& MAG~11512000 2 o | WS-0411002-KHN . 27
GES~12153000 1 27 MAD=-11532000 4 6 | WS=0511302-KN 111
GES=-12153000 4 13 KAO-11602K00 1 26 | WS~0611502-K¥ 3 12
GSK=0100t000 1 29 MAOD=T1612X00 1 24
GSK-01002000 1 30 MAC-51503000 2 1
GSK=010046000 3 1 HAD=9100500¢ i 18
GSK-01005000 4 13 HAT-30147T00 4 20
GS5K=01006000 1 12 MAT-85148T0¢ & 1
GS5K=-01007000 F4 2 HAT~80152T0¢ 5 34
65K=01008000 2 1 MAT=80154T00 4 7
G5K=010090A0 3 7 MAT~80159700 4 19
GS5K=01010000 1 7 MAT-811317¢0 2 7
65K=01020000 ] 34 MAT-81131T00 2 15
§5K-011010A0 & 1 | MR624-119-000 4 31
GSK=01191000 4 12 M9630-110-000 4 29
G5K=011020A0 5 3 M9647-110-000 s 2
65K-01103000 4 24 NUT Fo b
G5K-0112¢0A0 2 4
6SX=011210A0 2 11 NM-6040001~5C & 28
a NM=6050001~5C 1 9
ELECTRON PARTS BIHE | wM-6060001-SC 3013
#CM=250C0151 5 13 NS-&660430-5P 1 33
HCK-250C1052 5 11 | excLusive parTs P H ISR P
HC=0011300-00 5 27 PARTS "p~ R A &R47P
HC-0014900-00 5 24 PA-3502010-A0 1 )
HC-0020800-00 5 2t PJ-3010651-02 1 2
KC-0057300-00 s 23 £4-3010651-02 3 9
HE-0086010-35¢C 5 16 PV-1251010-00 1 1
6

PX=0505010-00







oJLEKE

JUKI CORPORATION

JUK| RS

I
TEL 8- S48- 11135 A vl 1)

S8, 2 Printed i JapaniTe



